

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0924	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Special Court ( States Attorney	· ·	Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/29/2017		In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	12/13/2017		Final action:	12/13/2017	
Title:	Special State's Case Name: S Case No(s): 6 Time period: 0 This Court Ord Paid to Date: \$ Fixed Charges	Firm: Odelson & Sterk, LTD. Special State's Attorney(s): Burton S. Odelson Case Name: Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds, et al. Case No(s): 69 C 2145 Fime period: 07/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 This Court Ordered Amount for fees and expenses: \$3,689.40 Paid to Date: \$39,505.20 Fixed Charges Department: 490 (Corporate) itigation Subcommittee Approval: 11/14/2017			

Sponsors:

### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
12/13/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
Firm: Odelson		<i>·</i>		
Special State's A	Attorne	y(s): Burton S. Odelson		
Case Name: Sl	nakman	, et al. v. Cook County Recorder	of Deeds, et al.	
Case No(s): 69	C 214	5		
Time period: 07	/01/20	17 - 06/30/2017		
This Court Orde	ered An	nount for fees and expenses: \$3	,689.40	
Paid to Date: \$3	9,505.2	20		
Fixed Charges I	Departn	nent: 490 (Corporate)		
0	-	ee Approval: 11/14/2017		